authorities as may be required, the consent of the shareholders of the Company be and is hereby accorded 

for modification of terms of 8,53,65,854 Nos. of 7.50% Unsecured Unlisted Non-Convertible Debentures 

{'NCDs') of face value of ~ 82/ - (Rupees Eighty-Two only) each aggregating to ~ 700,00,00,028/ - (Rupees 

Seven Hundred Crores and Twenty-Eight only) by revising the coupon rate from 7.50% per annum to 10% per 

annum. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter referred to as the " Board", 

which term shall be deemed to include the Finance Committee) be and is hereby authorised to determine